LR172 LR172

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 172

Introduced by Carlson, 38.

WHEREAS, Dave Barnard, a teacher at Superior High School, is retiring after a 33-year teaching career; and

WHEREAS, one of Dave Barnard's many achievements during his long and distinguished teaching career is the improvement that he has brought to the Superior FFA Chapter through his leadership and work as an FFA advisor; and

WHEREAS, when Dave Barnard first came to Superior, the Superior FFA Chapter did not receive much recognition. Through Dave Barnard's hard work and dedication, the Superior FFA Chapter is now one of the most recognized chapters in the state after having earned numerous local, state, and even national awards throughout the years; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of his hard work and dedication, Dave Barnard was named the 2011 Nebraska FFA Advisor of the Year during the 83rd Annual Nebraska FFA Convention held in Lincoln, Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Dave Barnard on his retirement and for being named the 2011 Nebraska FFA Advisor of the Year.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Dave Barnard.